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Will the Minister of HEALTH AND FAMILY WELFARE be pleased to state:

(a) whether the Government proposes to provide additional financial assistance/loan/grants for the
establishment/maintenance/upgradation of Primary Health Centres (PHCs)/Sub-Centres/Community Health Centres (CHCs) and
district hospitals under National Rural Health Mission in the country including Orissa, Karnataka and Maharashtra; and 

(b) if so, the details thereof, State-wise?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF HEALTH & FAMILY WELFARE(SHRI GHULAM NABI AZAD) 

(a) Yes. Under National Rural Health Mission[NRHM] funds are released to all State/UT Governments including Orissa, Karnataka and
Maharashtra for the establishment/ maintenance/upgradation of Primary Health Centres (PHCs)/Sub-Centres/ Community Health
Centres (CHCs) and district hospitals. 

(b) A statement showing release of funds under Mission flexible pool to All State/UTs during the years 2005-06 to 2009-10 is
annexed.
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